The co-incidence of this many frameworks in which crises develop in the different European countries 

constitutes a fruitful context in which to inquire as to how European youth interact with the frameworks of 

developing crises, and in which way the context of crises influences their choice of PE.  

Method  

Participants and procedure  

One thousand and five participants (N=1005) replied to the online questionnaire between October 2020 and 

February 2021. More than half of the participants were females (66.5%, N=668), and the rest were males (32.8%, 

N=330) or answered “Other” (0.7%, N=7). The ages of participants ranged from 18 to 35 years old (M=26.14,